Gas Discharge Tube：：：：GF3 Series
SMD L4.5*W3.2*H2.7 mm
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD.                    1                 www.thinking.com.tw    2010.09
All specification are subject to change without notice.
� Features
1. RoHS compliant
2. DC spark-over voltage: 75~600V
3. Low capacitance

6. Test equipment
7. Instrumentation circuits
� Part Number Code
G F 3 2 R 0 9 0 N R C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Product Code
G
THINKING Gas
 Discharge Tube
Type Series (size)
F3 T4.5*3.2
Electrode Number
2R 2 Electrodes
DC Spark-over
Voltage
070 70V
230 230V
600 600V
14B 1400V
25B 2500V
Lead Wire Style
N No Lead
Packaging
B Bulk
T
Ammo
Taping
R
Reel
Taping
Internal Control
Code
Product Type
C SMD Square Type
Gas Discharge Tube：：：：GF3 Series
SMD L4.5*W3.2*H2.7 mm
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD.                    2                 www.thinking.com.tw    2010.09
All specification are subject to change without notice.

Voltage Capacity
Impulse Life
Minimum
Insulation Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
Safety
Approvals
(100V/S) (8/20µs) 8/20 us,100A (@DC 100V) (1MHz)
Model
(V) (KA)
(Times)
(Times) (MΩ) (pF)
UL
497B
GF32R075NRC 75±20% √
GF32R090NRC 90±20% √
GF32R120NRC 120±20% √
GF32R150NRC 150±20% √
GF32R200NRC 200±20% √
GF32R230NRC 230±20% √
GF32R300NRC 300±20% √
GF32R350NRC 350±20% √
GF32R400NRC 400±20% √
GF32R420NRC 420±20% √
GF32R470NRC 470±20% √
GF32R500NRC 500±20% √
GF32R600NRC 600±20%
2
10/700us 4kV
(Positive/Negative
5 Times)